59

B.—2s.

Appropriations for General Government Services.

CLASS IV.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT —continued.

Ttem.

120
121
122
123

124
125

126
127

S St W N

S}

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—
continued.
VOTE No. 29—continued.
Blyff Harbowr—
Landing Waiter (also Telegraph £20)
Riverton—
Officer in Charge (also Telegraph £10)
Stewart’s Island—
Officerin Charge (also Resident Magistrate £50)
Chatham Islands—
Sub-Collector (also from Native Departmen’c
£100)

General—

Tidewaiters, and Extra Clerical Assistance ...

Contmgenmes including Travelling Expenses of
Officers, Cost of Instruments, Rewards for
buppressmn of Illicit Dlstlllatlon, and for
Special Services in protection of the Revenue

Rewards for Customs Convictions and Seizures

Wages, Coals, and other Expenses connected
with the Steam Launch Service

Torar—Vore No. 29

MARINE.
VOTE No. 30.
Heap Orricr—

Officer in Charge of Marine Department
(also Secretary and Inspector of Customs
£700)

2 Clerks, 1 at £290 (also Inspectlon of

\Iachmery £30), 1 at £120

Cadet

Storeman and *\[esacuﬂer (also Customs
Messenger)

Marine Engincer (wlso Assistant Envmecr in-
Chief £600)

Inspector of Steamers and Nautical Assessor
(alsy Assistant Officer in charge of Weather
Reports and Storm Signals ml)

Inspactor of Steamers and Engineer Survcyor
(also Chief Inspector of M'\chmery £200)..

Local Inspectors of Steamers

Examiner of Masters and Matesin Nmmatlon
(also Officer in Charge of Weather Report-
ing, &e. £300) ...

Toeal Examiners of Masters and Mates in
Navigation

L\pen\es under “]]nquny into Wrecks Act
1869 "

Expenses connected with survcy of unsea-
worthy ships .

Beavon on ()utel Rock Boat Passage off
Jackson’s Head ..

Telegraph Line from Signal Station to Pilot
Station at Kaipara Heads

Harrours—
Auckland—
Chief Harbour Master
Harbour Master and Pilot, Manukau
Signalman

1876-71.

£ s d.! £ s. d.
|
225 o o |
280 o o
160 o oi

9,162 5 6
130 o o

130 0 O
2,500 0 o
loco o o
250 o0 o
1,200 o0 o

4,950 0
41,695 3

200 0o o
4l0 o o
8 o o
120 o o
300 0 o
400 0o o
300 o0 o
125 o o
loo o o
225 o o
250 o0 o
200 0 O
1,200 0 O
275 0 0
4!,].St o 0
loo o o
200 0 o0
130 0 o




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

