Appropriations for General Government Services.

CLASS IV.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1876–77.					
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—	£	s.	d.	£	s.	_ d.
i	continued. VOTE No. 29—continued.						
120	Bluff Harbour— Landing Waiter (also Telegraph £20)	225	o	o			
121	Riverton— Officer in Charge (also Telegraph £10)	280	o	o			
122	Stewart's Island— Officer in Charge (also Resident Magistrate £50) Chatham Islands—	16 0	o	o	9,162	5	6
123	Sub-Collector (also from Native Department £100)	130	0	0	0,102		Ü
	General—				130	0	0
124 125	Tidewaiters, and Extra Clerical Assistance Contingencies, including Travelling Expenses of Officers, Cost of Instruments, Rewards for	2,500	o	0			
	Suppression of Illicit Distillation, and for Special Services in protection of the Revenue	1,000	o	o			
$\begin{array}{c} 126 \\ 127 \end{array}$	Rewards for Customs Convictions and Seizures Wages, Coals, and other Expenses connected	250	0	0			
	with the Steam Launch Service	1,200	0	o 	4,950	0	0
	Total—Vote No. 29				41,695	3	6
	MARINE. VOTE No. 30.						
1	HEAD OFFICE—						
1	Officer in Charge of Marine Department (also Secretary and Inspector of Customs £700)	200	o	0			
2	2 Clerks, 1 at £290 (also Inspection of	41o		0			
3 4	Cadet Storeman and Messenger (also Customs	80	0	0			
5	Messenger) Marine Engineer (also Assistant Engineer-in-	12 0	o	o			
6	Chief £600) Inspector of Steamers and Nautical Assessor	300	o	O)		
	(also Assistant Officer in charge of Weather Reports and Storm Signals <i>nil</i>)	400	0	0			
7	Inspector of Steamers and Engineer Surveyor (also Chief Inspector of Machinery £200)	300	0	0			
8 9	Local Inspectors of Steamers Examiner of Masters and Mates in Navigation	125	o	0			
ŭ	(also Officer in Charge of Weather Reporting, &c. £300)	100	o	o	1		
10	Local Examiners of Masters and Mates in Navigation	225	0	0			
11	Expenses under "Enquiry into Wrecks Act, 1869"	250	0	0			
12	Expenses connected with survey of unsea- worthy ships	200	0	0			
13	Beacon on Outer Rock Boat Passage off Jackson's Head	1,200	0	0			
14	Telegraph Line from Signal Station to Pilot Station at Kaipara Heads	275	0	0	•		
		4,185	0	- <u>-</u>			
	Harbours— Auckland—	-		—	.		
15 16	Chief Harbour Master Harbour Master and Pilot, Manukau	100 200	0	0			
17	Signalman	130	o	0			